502880379 07/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2926976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STERN STICK LLC	02/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARLOS TORRES	
Street Address:	18713 E. COOL BREEZE LN.	
City:	MONTGOMERY	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77356	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7971548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)548-8085

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8325488080 Phone:

Email: ewerner@bushmanlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: **ERIN J. WERNER**

Address Line 1: 1001 WEST LOOP SOUTH, SUITE 810

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORRES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN J. WERNER
SIGNATURE:	/Erin J. Werner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Power anchor patent to CAT 2-15-14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033278 FRAME: 0986

502880379

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas Stern Stick, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number 7,971,548, issued July 5, 2011 titled Shallow Water Anchor System for Fishing Boats (the "Patent"); and

Whereas Carlos A. Torres ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the full right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 2-15-2014

RECORDED: 07/07/2014

Stern Stick, LLC

By: Carlos A. Torres, Member

Carlo A Tome

PATENT REEL: 033278 FRAME: 0987